

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6478 of 2023

=====

NAGESHKUMAR NARENDRAKUMAR KATHRIA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR BHARGAV PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 13/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

Considering the submissions, **Notice**, returnable on **27.09.2023**.
Learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of Respondent-
State.

The ad-interim relief in terms of Para No.7(C) is granted till then.

Direct service is permitted.

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

MEHUL B. TUVAR